22
SЕRIES
Modular contactors 25 A
Internal light
management
Ancillary
equipment
Mobile device

om
K
Ordering information
Exemple:  22 series, modular contactor 25 A, 4 NO contacts, coil 24 V AC/DC, AgSnO2 contacts, mechanical indicator + LED.
A B C D
2 2 . 3 4 . 0 . 0 2 4 . 4 3 2 0
Series
Type
3 =  25 A modular contactor range
Number of contacts
2 =  2 pole
4 =  4 pole
Coil version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
Coil rated voltage
See coil specifications
D: Special versions
0 =  Standard
C: Options
2 =  Mechanical indicator + LED
B: Contact circuit
3 =  All NO contacts
4 =  All NC contacts (22.32 only)
5 =  1 NO + 1 NC
6 =  2 NO + 2 NC
7 =  3 NO + 1 NC
A: Contact material
4 =  AgSnO2
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Type Coil version A B C D
22.32 AC/DC 4 3 - 4 - 5 2 0
22.34 AC/DC 4 3 - 6 - 7 2 0
Technical data
Insulation 22.32/22.34
Rated insulation voltage  V AC 250 440
Pollution degree 3 2
Insulation between coil and contact set
Type of insulation Reinforced
Overvoltage category III
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 µs) 6
Dielectric strength V AC 4000
Insulation between adjacent contacts
Type of insulation Basic
Overvoltage category III
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 µs) 4
Dielectric strength V AC 2500
Insulation between open contacts NO contact NC contact
Contact gap mm 3 1.5
Overvoltage category III II
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 µs) 4 2.5
Dielectric strength V AC/kV (1.2/50 µs) 2500/4 2000/3
Insulation between coil terminals
Rated impulse voltage (surge) differential mode
(according to EN 50121) kV (1.2/50 μs) 4
Short circuit protection
Rated conditional short circuit current kA 3
Back-up fuse A 32 (gL/gG type)
Terminals Solid and stranded cable
Max. wire size – contact terminals mm2 1 x 6 / 2 x 4
AWG 1 x 10 / 2 x 12
Max. wire size – coil terminals mm2 1 x 4 / 2 x 2.5
AWG 1 x 12 / 2 x 14
Min. wire size – contact and coil terminals mm2 1 x 0.2
AWG 1 x 24
Screw torque Nm 0.8
Wire strip length  mm 9